Major Specifications for – Procurement of Rad Hard components, fabrication
and Screening of  Rad Hard HMC DC-DC Converter Type-1D1(28V)
Specification for Type 1D1(28V)
Specification Value
Input Voltage Range 24V to 45V DC
No. of DC Output Voltages 1
Output Voltage 10.1 ±0.1  V
Output current 0.6 A(max), 0.5A (nom)
Line regulation ±0.25%
Load Regulation ±0.5%
Ripple  Max 50 mVpp at full load
Spike 100mVpp
Insulation @50V  >1000 MΩ
Efficiency at rated load >60%
Over Current Limit >110% Max Load
Substrate Details No Of Layers: 2
Substrate:1 – 1” x 0.987” x 0.025”
Substrate:2 – 0.17” x 0.358” x
0.025”
HMC Size including pins and flange 1.57" x 1.12" x 0.39”
Package material Kovar
Component List As per Annexure-1
Mechanical Drawing As per Annexure-2
Annexure –1 Radhard HMC DC-DC Converter
Type-1D1(28V) Radhard ‘s’ level Components List
Sl. No. Component Type Description Value Part Number Make Qty./HMC
1  LD20 Capacitor 10uF, 100V LD201C106KBB6A AVX 4
2  0402 Capacitor 47pF, 100V M3253502E1B470FZTB KEMET 1
3  0402 Capacitor 220pF, 50V M3253502E1A221FZTB KEMET 2
4  0603 Capacitor 270pF, 100V M3253503E1B271FRTB KEMET 1
5  0402 Capacitor 150pF, 100V M3253502E1B151FZTB KEMET 1
6  0603 Capacitor 3.3nF, 100V 300904102332KE AVX 1
7  0603 Capacitor 10nF, 100V 300904102103KE AVX 1
8  0603 Capacitor 15nF, 100V 300904102153KE AVX 5
9  0603 Capacitor 100nF, 25V 300904102104KA AVX 2
10  0805 Capacitor 1uF, 10V M3253504E2X105KRTB KEMET 1
11  CWR29_B Capacitor 1uF, 25V CWR29KC105KCBC AVX 1
12  Diode Diode Die           150V, 2.5A JANKCF1N5806 MICROSEMI/ EQU 4
13  Diode Diode Die           100V, 0.3A JANKCD1N6642 MICROSEMI/ EQU 4
14  Zener Diode Die           12V, 30mA